
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ一時雨 17.8 1.2 785 31,086 31,086 34,662 89.7

2 曇りのち晴れ 16.8 3.2 1,143 45,263 76,349 69,323 110.1

3 曇り時々晴れ 16.2 2.9 1,062 42,055 118,404 103,985 113.9

4 晴れのち一時雨 14.0 4.9 1,666 65,974 184,378 138,646 133.0

5 晴れ時々曇り 15.2 2.8 1,522 60,271 244,649 173,308 141.2

6 晴れ一時雨 15.7 5.3 1,691 66,964 311,612 207,969 149.8

7 晴れのち一時雨 19.2 5.0 1,505 59,598 371,210 242,631 153.0

8 曇り時々晴れ 11.3 0.4 452 17,899 389,110 277,292 140.3

9 曇り時々晴れ 10.3 0.0 169 6,692 395,802 311,954 126.9

10 晴れ時々曇り 11.1 1.3 729 28,868 424,670 346,615 122.5

11 晴れのち時々雨 15.3 4.5 1,591 63,004 487,674 381,277 127.9

12 晴れ一時雨 14.8 1.9 1,297 51,361 539,035 415,938 129.6

13 晴れのち時々曇り 17.4 9.1 2,363 93,575 632,610 450,600 140.4

14 曇り時々雨 16.6 0.0 98 3,881 636,491 485,261 131.2

15 曇り一時雨 12.4 1.8 929 36,788 673,279 519,923 129.5

16 曇りのち一時雨 11.4 1.7 956 37,858 711,137 554,584 128.2

17 晴れ一時雨 10.0 4.4 1,739 68,864 780,001 589,246 132.4

18 晴れのち雨 14.0 0.9 569 22,532 802,534 623,907 128.6

19 雨時々止む 11.2 0.2 314 12,434 814,968 658,569 123.7

20 曇り時々雨か雪 5.9 0.1 302 11,959 826,927 693,230 119.3

21 晴れ一時雨 9.5 1.3 638 25,265 852,192 727,892 117.1

22 曇り時々晴れ 10.8 5.4 1,501 59,440 911,632 762,553 119.5

23 晴れ時々曇り 15.0 5.2 1,948 77,141 988,772 797,215 124.0

24 晴れ時々曇り 18.2 0.6 791 31,324 1,020,096 831,876 122.6

25 曇り時々雨 13.4 0.0 169 6,692 1,026,788 866,538 118.5

26 晴れ時々曇り 8.4 8.6 2,224 88,070 1,114,859 901,200 123.7

27 晴れのち一時雨 8.1 0.0 466 18,454 1,133,312 935,861 121.1

28 曇り 7.5 0.0 264 10,454 1,143,767 970,523 117.9

29 曇り時々雪 4.1 1.0 350 13,860 1,157,627 1,005,184 115.2

30 曇りのち時々晴れ 6.8 0.4 345 13,662 1,171,289 1,039,846 112.6

℃ h 29,578

12.6 2.47 985.9

2.14 891.5

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2019年11月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥38,333

  月目標値(/日) ¥34,662

月合計 ¥1,149,993
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